Solid State Relay G3R-I/O
Compact SSRs for I/O Interface with
High Dielectric Strength
Requirements
1 High-speed models with optimum input
ratings for a variety of sensors are
available
1 Input Modules and Output Modules that

use on 35 mm DIN track
èòð
Ordering Information
To Order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating, (e.g., G3R-IAZR1SN-DC5)
3 INPUT MODULE
Isolation Indicator Response speed Logic level Rated input Part number
Supply voltage Supply current voltage
Photocoupler Yes --- 4 to 32 VDC 0.1 to 100 mA 100 to 240 VAC G3R-IAZR1SN
High-speed
(1 kH )
5 VDC G3R-IDZR1SNg
(1 kHz) 12 to 24 VDC
Low-speed
(10 H )
5 VDC G3R-IDZR1SN-1
(10 Hz) 12 to 24 VDC
3 OUTPUT MODULE
Isolation Indicator Zero cross
function
Applicable output
load
Rated input Part number
Phototriac Yes Yes 2 A at 75 to 264 VAC 5 to 24 VDC G3R-OA202SZN
No G3R-OA202SLN
Photocoupler --- 2 A at 4 to 60 VDC G3R-ODX02SN
1.5 A at 40 to 200
VDC
G3R-OD201SN
Note: When ordering a TÜV approved model, add “-UTU” to the model number as shown below:
Example: G3R-OA202SZN-UTU.
9
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
G3R-I/O G3R-I/O
13
3 I/O INDICATION
I/O module classification and AC/DC use are indicated on the mark
affixed to the top of the product.
Mark indication Specification
AC IN Input module, AC input
DC IN Input module, DC input
AC OUT Output module, AC output
DC OUT Output module, DC output
Mark attached to the top of the product
Specifications
3 RATINGS
Input Module
Input
Part number Rated voltage Operating voltage Input current Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
G3R-IAZR1SN 100 to 240 VAC 60 to 264 VAC 15 mA max. 60 VAC max. 20 VAC min.
G3R-IDZR1SN 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 8 mA max. 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
12 to 24 VDC 6.6 to 32 VDC 6.6 VDC max. 3.6 VDC min.
G3R-IDZR1SN-1 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
12 to 24 VDC 6.6 to 32 VDC 6.6 VDC max. 3.6 VDC min.
Output

Square hole
G70A I/O Block Base
3 ORDERING INFORMATION
Classification Internal I/O circuit common Rated voltage Model
Output NPN (+ common) 24 VDC G70A-ZOC16-3
PNP (-- common) 24 VDC G70A-ZOC16-4
Input NPN/PNP 110 VDC max., 240 VAC max.
(see note)
G70A-ZIM16-5
Note: Each relay to be mounted must incorporate a coil that has proper specifications within the maximum rated voltage range.
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
G3R-I/O G3R-I/O
18
Dimensions
Note: All units are in millimeters unless otherwise indicated.
G70A-ZOC16 (Output)
G70A-ZIM16 (Input)
234
75
10.2
9.2 19.6M3.5
48.7
20.7
34.2
54
234
75
20.7
34.2
48.7
9.2 19.6
28.6
M3.5
64
35.3+0.2
--0
35.3+0.2
--0
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
G3R-I/O G3R-I/O
19
Installation
3 TERMINAL ARRANGEMENT/INTERNAL CONNECTION
G70A-ZOC16-3 (NPN)
Connector Terminal
Arrangement
(Top View)
--
+
--
+
G70A-ZOC16-4 (PNP)
Connector Terminal
Arrangement
(Top View)
--
+
--
+
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
G3R-I/O G3R-I/O
G70A-ZIM16-5 (NPN/PNP)
Connector Terminal
Arrangement
(Top View)
COM. 1A2 2A2 3A2 4A2 5A2 6A2 7A2 8A2 9A2 10A2 11A2 12A2 13A2 14A2 15A2 16A2